RANCILIO
ao%eh:ﬁ—é’ée Werdd

CBLEVA v.2
SPARE PARTS CATALDGUE
en-US



R RANCILIO
szé&! t:j e u//O\'&(

CLASSE B LEVA

GLASSE b

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 2/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CBLEVA v.2 22/01/204



R RANCILIO
Mz%ﬁll:j e u//O\'&{

Table TAV.10210/04 -
Table TAV.10226/04 -
Table TAV.10256/04 -
Table TAV.10270/04 -
Table TAV.10501/04 -
Table TAV.10502/04 -

Alphanumeric index

CLASSE 6 LEVA

CELEVA v.2

Index

(2101 5 ) RPN 4
CONTROL PANEL. eu ettt et e et e e e e et e e e e eaeeaae s s aae e senasaessansenssnssnsenesnnssnssssnsenssnsenessnsensenesnseneennennrens 6
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT eutttttte et ttee e eeee et e et s eeeaeenassssnssnssnsenennssnssnssnsenssnssnsssnssnsenssnsensenssssssnsensensensenssnnsense 8
RESISTANCE/EXP.mCHECK VALVE......utieeiitiie ettt ettt e ettt sttt e s e et e e e s eaae e s sttt e s ssnbaeesesaaeesseneseessnreeessnnes 10
GROU P . ettt ettt ettt et et e e e s e e e e e e ea s s s e s e s e e ea s s s e s e s e s ansensnnssnssnsansensnnssnssnsensensensenesnnsensennes 12
STEAM/WATER A P ettt et ettt et e e e e e et et et e et e e e et aa e e taeear—a.—aet.aaattteneanaetattartattaataanaaaarraaraaen 14
................................................................................................................................................................... 16
Page 3 /19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

72/01/2014



BODY

TAV.10210/04

Mﬁé&itjﬁe W/or&{

R RANCILIO

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

Page 4/19

CLASSE 6 LEVA

22/01/204

CELEVA v.2



PR RANCILIO
G,oz%;ﬂhj the [/VOY&(

TAV.10210/04

BODY
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Qry END DATE NOTES
1 10700277 KIT CUPWARMER 3GR + SCREWS SET 1
10700279 KIT CUPWARMER 2GR COMP. + SCREWS SET 1
2 38123921 HEATING CUPS GRATE 1
38123921 HEATING CUPS GRATE 1
38123921 HEATING CUPS GRATE 1
3 32330971 Heating Cup grate DX 1
32330973 Heating Cup grate 1
32331177 Heating Cup grate 1/2GR 1
4 32330972 Heating Cup grate SX 1
5 10905006A SIDE PANEL SX GREY 1
6 10905005A SIDE PANEL DX GREY 1
7 38123879 SIDE BASIN DX 1
8 38123880 SIDE BASIN SX 1
9 38123852 Riser for coffee machine leg 1
10 38123568 Coffee machine leg 1
11 38123877 LAT.BACIN.DX C6-C8 -PL- 1
12 38123878 TANK SIDE SX 1
13 38221004 Cap D. 22 1
14 38221015 Cap D. 28 black 1
15 32331156 UNDERGROUP 2GR C 1
32331157 UNDERGROUP 2GR. 1
32331158 UNDERGROUP 3GR. 1
32331159 UNDERGROUP 4GR. 1
16 21300780 GROUP Cover 1
17 38123856 Level Watch Glass 1
18 42200128 Plate C6 1
19 32331139 TemPlate 2GR. 1
32331140 TemPlate 2GR. 1
32331141 TemPlate 3GR. 1
20 32331185 Cuptray grate 1-2GR C 1
32331187 Cuptray grate 2GR 1
32331188 CUPTRAY GRATE 3GR. 1
21 32331181 TANK 1-2GR C 1
32331182 TANK 2GR 1
32331183 TANK 3GR. 1
22 32331136 Rear front-panel inox 3GR. 1
32331173 front Rear panel RED 1-2GR.C. 1
32331173A FRONT REAR-PANEL GREY 1/2GR 1
32331174 front Rear panel RED 2GR 1
32331174A FRONT REAR-PANEL 2GR 1
32331175 front Rear panel 3GR 1
23 42200123 Rancilio Plate MM.145 1
24 32331130 Rear upperband 1-2GR. 1
32331131 Rear upperband 2GR. 1
32331132 Rear upperband 3GR. 1
25 32331122 Group Coverl-2GR. 1
32331123 Group Cover2GR. 1
32331124 Group Cover3GR. 1
26 42200121 Rancilio Plate MM 70 1
CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 5/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2

22/01/2014



TAV.10226/04

0 | ’é’AeW Q
foeivg-Ete er CONTROL PANEL

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 6/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2 22/01/2014



PR RANCILIO
G,oz%;ﬂhj the [/VOY&(

TAV.10226/04

CONTROL PANEL
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Qry END DATE NOTES

1 32331114 CONTROL PANEL LEVER 1GR C6 1

32331115 CONTROL PANLE 2GR 1

32331116 CONTROL PANEL 3GR 1

32331117 CONTROL PANEL 4GR 1
2 37320800 Nut M 8 1
3 38120008 LE LEVER HANDLE 1
4 26138015 LEVER ROD 1
5 20112501 CAMS LE 1
6 37521500 ELASTIC RING DIAM. 15 1
7 44015010 BEARING 35X15X11 LE 1
8 26118005 LE PIN KEY 1
9 32579003 SUPPORT LE 1
10 22200502 LE HEAD 1
11 37040615 SCREW M 6 X 16 1
12 37040625 SCREW M 6 X 25 1
13 37060608 SCREW M 6 X 8 1
15 20101526 GROUP BODY LE 1
16 37320601 inox Nut M 6 1
17 36301046 group gasket perossidica hp 1
18 40200030 LE/S SHOWER 1
19 23218030 CHECK VALVE CAP 1
20 39110065 CHECK VALVE SPRING 1
21 36130002 PIN CONE 1
22 27270001 Gasket 1/4 Gas 1
23 36101005 Gasket 2 Throats lever 1
24 36101006 Gasket 1 Throat Lever 1
25 23000262 ECO PISTONE D.50 LEVA -OT- 1
26 25118005 ARTICULATION PIN LE 1
27 20119502 SPRING GUIDE LE/S 1
28 23155005 ARTICULATION LE 1
29 23131004 Washer 1
30 32329003 WASHER LE 1
31 26134016 PISTON ROD GR.LE/S 1
32 39120014 NEW SPRING X LEVER GROUP 1

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 7/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2

22/01/2014



TAV.10256/04

0 | ’ﬁ’AeW Q
754‘27 o HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 8/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2 22/01/2014



PR RANCILIO
G,Oééa;t«j the H//orec(

TAV.10256/04

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY  START DATE END DATE NOTES
1 81330111 Steam COCK Tap SX 1
2 34070174 TEMPERATURE PROBE 3/8 GAS 1
3 10043039 Pipe 8 x 6 x mmL = 350 mm 1
4 10043046 Pipe 8 x 6 x mmL =270 mm 1
5 34200095 Save-Resistanceance EGO 3 POLES CE 1
6 10042022 TUBE 6X4X230 1
7 10043046 Pipe 8 x 6 x mmL =270 mm 1
8 69200018 MINIBALL COCK 3/8M 1
9 10042022 TUBE 6X4X230 1
10 10044083 Pipe 10 x 8 mmL = 190 mm 1
11 10060517 Electrovalve Charge+Return 220-240V 50HZ 1
12 10044075 Pipe 10 x 8 mmL =270 mm 1
13 28220001 SHORT SUCTION PIPE LE/S 1
28220002 LONG SUCTION PIPE LE/S 1
17 10044036 RETURN Level Pipe 10X8 1
18 10044035 DELIVERY Level Pipe 10X8 1
CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 9/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
CBLEVA v.2 22/01/7014



TAV.10270/04

Mﬁé&lﬁﬁe I/%ka
RESISTANCE/EXP.-CHECK VALVE

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 10/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2 22/01/2014



PR RANCILIO
G,oz%;ﬂh:j the H//Ok@:(

TAV.10270/04

RESISTANCE/EXP.-CHECK VALVE

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY  START DATE END DATE NOTES
1 69000244 PIPE PUMP MANOMETER 1
2 10041042 Pipe 4 x 3 mmL =600 mm 1
3 36930011 Gasket Boiler Cover Teflon 1
4 20102701 BOILER CoverRE 1
5 37420800 Elastic Washer D. 8 1
6 37040821 Screw M 8X22 1
7 36930012 Gasket Resistance Teflon 1
8 33323004 heating element capill. 230v/4300W 1

33323300 Resistance + Kap V230/W3000 1

33323600 Resistance + Kap V230/W6000 1
9 34200095 Save-Resistanceance EGO 3 POLES CE 1
10 38123513 DRAIN TANK NSF 1
11 23232005 Flat Nut 3/4 1
12 35002508 BOILER MANOMETER 1
13 35002509 PUMP MANOMETER 1
14 34200110 Pressure switch 1
15 10060477 1-WAY CHECK.EXPANS.VALVE 1
16 27350001 GASKET 3/8 SP. 1 Gas 1
17 39110063 Checkvalve Spring 1
18 23120025 Checkvalve 1
19 36404007 Gasket O-Ring 7.65 X 1,78 EPDM 2031 1
20 20900101 Checkvalve BODY NSF 1

23000056 CHECK BODY 1
21 36302001 Gasket Past. Valve Rubber 1
22 10060479 Expansion Valve 1
23 20123504 3-WAY JUNCTION 1

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 11/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2

22/01/2014



TAV.10501/04

iwq-the World
Coffcivg tie Wer GROUP

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 12/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2 22/01/204



PR RANCILIO

0,07%;&“:7 ~tthe [/{//OY&(

TAV.10501/04

GROUP
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY  START DATE END DATE NOTES

1 37040830 Screw M 8X30 1
20112011 FILTER-HOLDER 1
10051170 Brewing group 24v 1
10051173 GROUP WITH INFUS.CHAMBER 230V 1
10051176 GROUP HEAD 120V 1
4 36301046 group gasket perossidica hp 1
5 25139001 GROUP JETBREAKER 1
6 40200005 SHOWER NET 1
7 37030518 SHOWER SCREW 1
8 36402005 Gasket Ring Electrovalve 1
9 37060413 Screw M 4 X 12 1
10 34040149 ECO ELV 3 WAY UL 208-240V. 1
34040150 Electrovalve 3/2 ways 110-120V 60HZ UL Sirai 1
34040151 Electrovalve 3/2 ways 24V Sirai 1
11 10090002 THERM.GROUP JETBREAKER 1
13 40100001 1 CUP FILTER 1
14 40100010 2 CUP FILTER 1
15 25105005 FIX.FILTER SPRING 1
16 10071137 2 CUP FILTER-HOLDER 09 1
17 21100801 2 CUP BEAK MC/09 1
18 10071118 1 CUP FILTER HOLDER 09 1
19 21102601 1 CUP BEAK MC/09 1
20 23000227 group jet cap 1
22 20122653 brewing group cap 1
23 27400002 INFUS.CHAMBER TAP GASKET 1
24 10060612 kit gigleur 1
25 20200054 group body 1
26 10705535 filterholder cap with Ring 1
27 10071100 FILTERHOLDER NO BECK 1
28 10705091 KIT FILTER HOLDER TAP 07 1
31 20200182 ECO SPACE GROUP NICKEL 1

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 13/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CBLEVA v.2 22/01/7014



TAV.10502/04

0 | ﬁe Wo &{
foeieg e Wer STEAM/WATER TAP

CLASSE 6

CLASSE 8

EPOCA CLASSE 10

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 14/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2 22/01/204



PR RANCILIO
G,oz%;ﬂhj the [/VOY&(

TAV.10502/04

STEAM/WATER TAP
POS. CODE DESCRIPTION ary END DATE NOTES

1 10060109 steam/water tap 1
2 10060021 ECO CORPO RUB.VAPORE+BUSSOLA INOX 1

26220005 Flat Nut 3/8 1
3 27400001 Gasket Copper Compass RE Group 1
5 10060002 ROD+Nut AND Steam COCK GASKET 1
6 39110035 Water-Steam COCK Spring 1
7 25132003 Spring GUIDE for NEW COCK 1
8 36402003 Gasket O-Ring 9.25 X 1.78 2037 1
9 23000228 TAP ROD BUSH 1
10 23220029 REG BUSH for NEW COCK 1
11 32239044 NEW Steam COCK Washer 1
12 36230001 Teflon Washer 1
14 39110025 Spring for Steam JOINT 1
15 25119005 Steam JOINT Spring-GUIDE-inox- 1
16 36404001 Gasket Ring 12.3 X 2.4 Viton 90 1
17 36220009 Gasket Nut Note Teflon 1
18 36990004 Rubber for Steam PIPES 1
19 23212033 NEW SPAYER LG 25 1
21 36404022 Gaket Ring 6.4 x 1.9 RSA 1
22 10706003 STEAM PIPE 1

10706024 STEAM PIPE + JOINT MLN 1
23 37431600 OUTER TOOTHED Washer D16 1
24 26220005 Flat Nut 3/8 1
25 20200112 Hot Water connector NSF 1
26 36404001 Gasket Ring 12.3 X 2.4 Viton 90 1
27 39110025 Spring for Steam JOINT 1
28 25119005 Steam JOINT Spring-GUIDE-inox- 1
32 10705079 JETBREAKER+SPRAYER 1
33 10706027 FLEXIBLE HOT WATER PIPE 1
34 38123884 STEAM HANDLE 1
38 32210001 STEAM HANDLE SPRING 1
39 10060175 STEAM HAND-WHEEL COMP. 1

10060176 WATER HANDWHEEL COMPL 1
40 10705087 STEAM COCK HAND-WHEEL 1
42 36301040 Gasket Filter jet breaker 1
43 10049014 Nepal mixing nozzle G 3/8 1
44 25135019 Water SPRAYER Filter -inox- 1
46 10060001 NUT+STEAM COCK GASKET 1

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 15/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2

22/01/2014



R RANCILIO
G,oz%eitj‘é’lue W/or&{

CELEVA v.2

| Code | No. table | Pos. |
10041042 TAV.10270/04 2
10042022 TAV.10256/04 6
10042022 TAV.10256/04 9
10043039 TAV.10256/04 3
10043046 TAV.10256/04 4
10043046 TAV.10256/04 7
10044035 TAV.10256/04 18
10044036 TAV.10256/04 17
10044075 TAV.10256/04 12
10044083 TAV.10256/04 10
10049014 TAV.10502/04 43
10051170 TAV.10501/04 3
10051173 TAV.10501/04 3
10051176 TAV.10501/04 3
10060001 TAV.10502/04 46
10060002 TAV.10502/04 5
10060021 TAV.10502/04 2
10060109 TAV.10502/04 1
10060175 TAV.10502/04 39
10060176 TAV.10502/04 39
10060477 TAV.10270/04 15
10060479 TAV.10270/04 22
10060517 TAV.10256/04 11
10060612 TAV.10501/04 24
10071100 TAV.10501/04 27
10071118 TAV.10501/04 18
10071137 TAV.10501/04 16
10090002 TAV.10501/04 11
10700277 TAV.10210/04 1
10700279 TAV.10210/04 1
10705079 TAV.10502/04 32
10705087 TAV.10502/04 40
10705091 TAV.10501/04 28
10705535 TAV.10501/04 26
10706003 TAV.10502/04 22
10706024 TAV.10502/04 22
10706027 TAV.10502/04 33
10905005A TAV.10210/04 6
10905006A TAV.10210/04 5
20101526 TAV.10226/04 15
20102701 TAV.10270/04 4
20112011 TAV.10501/04 2
20112501 TAV.10226/04 5
20119502 TAV.10226/04 27
20122653 TAV.10501/04 22
20123504 TAV.10270/04 23
20200054 TAV.10501/04 25
20200112 TAV.10502/04 25
20200182 TAV.10501/04 31
20900101 TAV.10270/04 20
21100801 TAV.10501/04 17
21102601 TAV.10501/04 19
21300780 TAV.10210/04 16
22200502 TAV.10226/04 10
23000056 TAV.10270/04 20
23000227 TAV.10501/04 20
23000228 TAV.10502/04 9
23000262 TAV.10226/04 25
23120025 TAV.10270/04 18
23131004 TAV.10226/04 29
23155005 TAV.10226/04 28
23212033 TAV.10502/04 19
23218030 TAV.10226/04 19
23220029 TAV.10502/04 10
23232005 TAV.10270/04 11
25105005 TAV.10501/04 15
25118005 TAV.10226/04 26
CLASSE 6 LEVA

Alphanumeric index

Code | No. table | Pos. | Code | No. table | Pos. |
25119005 TAV.10502/04 15 36130002 TAV.10226/04 21
25119005 TAV.10502/04 28 36220009 TAV.10502/04 17
25132003 TAV.10502/04 7 36230001 TAV.10502/04 12
25135019 TAV.10502/04 44 36301040 TAV.10502/04 42
25139001 TAV.10501/04 5 36301046 TAV.10226/04 17
26118005 TAV.10226/04 8 36301046 TAV.10501/04 4
26134016 TAV.10226/04 31 36302001 TAV.10270/04 21
26138015 TAV.10226/04 4 36402003 TAV.10502/04 8
26220005 TAV.10502/04 2 36402005 TAV.10501/04 8
26220005 TAV.10502/04 24 36404001 TAV.10502/04 16
27270001 TAV.10226/04 22 36404001 TAV.10502/04 26
27350001 TAV.10270/04 16 36404007 TAV.10270/04 19
27400001 TAV.10502/04 3 36404022 TAV.10502/04 21
27400002 TAV.10501/04 23 36930011 TAV.10270/04 3
28220001 TAV.10256/04 13 36930012 TAV.10270/04 7
28220002 TAV.10256/04 13 36990004 TAV.10502/04 18
32210001 TAV.10502/04 38 37030518 TAV.10501/04 7
32239044 TAV.10502/04 11 37040615 TAV.10226/04 11
32329003 TAV.10226/04 30 37040625 TAV.10226/04 12
32330971 TAV.10210/04 3 37040821 TAV.10270/04 6
32330972 TAV.10210/04 4 37040830 TAV.10501/04 1
32330973 TAV.10210/04 3 37060413 TAV.10501/04 9
32331114 TAV.10226/04 1 37060608 TAV.10226/04 13
32331115 TAV.10226/04 1 37320601 TAV.10226/04 16
32331116 TAV.10226/04 1 37320800 TAV.10226/04 2
32331117 TAV.10226/04 1 37420800 TAV.10270/04 5
32331122 TAV.10210/04 25 37431600 TAV.10502/04 23
32331123 TAV.10210/04 25 37521500 TAV.10226/04 6
32331124 TAV.10210/04 25 38120008 TAV.10226/04 3
32331130 TAV.10210/04 24 38123513 TAV.10270/04 10
32331131 TAV.10210/04 24 38123568 TAV.10210/04 10
32331132 TAV.10210/04 24 38123852 TAV.10210/04 9
32331136 TAV.10210/04 22 38123856 TAV.10210/04 17
32331139 TAV.10210/04 19 38123877 TAV.10210/04 11
32331140 TAV.10210/04 19 38123878 TAV.10210/04 12
32331141 TAV.10210/04 19 38123879 TAV.10210/04 7
32331156 TAV.10210/04 15 38123880 TAV.10210/04 8
32331157 TAV.10210/04 15 38123884 TAV.10502/04 34
32331158 TAV.10210/04 15 38123921 TAV.10210/04 2
32331159 TAV.10210/04 15 38123921 TAV.10210/04 2
32331173 TAV.10210/04 22 38123921 TAV.10210/04 2

32331173A TAV.10210/04 22 38221004 TAV.10210/04 13
32331174 TAV.10210/04 22 38221015 TAV.10210/04 14
32331174A TAV.10210/04 22 39110025 TAV.10502/04 14
32331175 TAV.10210/04 22 39110025 TAV.10502/04 27
32331177 TAV.10210/04 3 39110035 TAV.10502/04 6
32331181 TAV.10210/04 21 39110063 TAV.10270/04 17
32331182 TAV.10210/04 21 39110065 TAV.10226/04 20
32331183 TAV.10210/04 21 39120014 TAV.10226/04 32
32331185 TAV.10210/04 20 40100001 TAV.10501/04 13
32331187 TAV.10210/04 20 40100010 TAV.10501/04 14
32331188 TAV.10210/04 20 40200005 TAV.10501/04 6
32579003 TAV.10226/04 9 40200030 TAV.10226/04 18
33323004 TAV.10270/04 8 42200121 TAV.10210/04 26
33323300 TAV.10270/04 8 42200123 TAV.10210/04 23
33323600 TAV.10270/04 8 42200128 TAV.10210/04 18
34040149 TAV.10501/04 10 44015010 TAV.10226/04 7
34040150 TAV.10501/04 10 69000244 TAV.10270/04 1
34040151 TAV.10501/04 10 69200018 TAV.10256/04 8
34070174 TAV.10256/04 2 81330111 TAV.10256/04 1
34200095 TAV.10256/04 5
34200095 TAV.10270/04 9
34200110 TAV.10270/04 14
35002508 TAV.10270/04 12
35002509 TAV.10270/04 13
36101005 TAV.10226/04 23
36101006 TAV.10226/04 24

Page 16/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/01/204



Alphanumeric index

Mﬁé&itﬁﬁe W/or&{

CLASSE 6 LEVA Page 17/19 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

CELEVA v.2 22/01/2014



Headquarters, Production Plant and R&D Centers

Rancilio Group s.p.a.

Viale della Repubblica 40
20010 Villastanza di Parabiago
Milano - Italy

Tel +38 0331 408200

Fax +39 0331 5al437
www.ranciliogroup.com
info@ranciliogroup.com

Worldwide Branch Locations

SPAIN

RancilioGroup Espana, s.a.
Gran Via de Carlos IIl, 84 32
Edificio Trade

(18028 Barcelona - Spain
Tel. +34 902 884 275

Tel. +34 934 973 414

Fax +34 334 365 701
www.ranciliogroup.com
info-es@ranciliogroup.com

PORTUGAL

Rancilio Group Portugal Lda

Estrada da Falagueira n® 68
2700-365 Amadora-Lisboa - Portugal
Tel.+301 2101910 81

Fax+3al 21 0191091

Rua Nova do Seixo 1282

4483-706 Leca do Balio-Porto - Portugal
Tel.+301 220101413

Fax +3al 22 0I0 1419
www.ranciliogroup.com
info-pt@rancilingroup.com

Egro Suisse AG

Bahnhofstrasse GG

aB05 Dottikon, Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)a6 616 95 85
Fax +4! (0)a6 BIE 93 97
www.egrocoffee.com
infoegrocoffee.com

GERMANY

Rancilio Group Deutschland GmbH
Talstrasse 27

97990 Weikersheim - Germany
Ph. +43 7934 99 29 30

Fax +43 7934 99 29 330
www.ranciliogroup.de
info-de@ranciliogroup.com

SWITZERLAND

Egro Suisse AG
Bahnhofstrasse BB

G605 Dottikon - Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)a6 616 95 95

Fax +41 (0)a6 616 95 97
www.egrosuisse.ch
info@egrosuisse.ch

LISA/CANADA

Rancilio Group North America Inc.

1340 Internationale Parkway / Suite 200
Woodridge, IL B0aI7 - LLS.A.

Ph: +| B30 914 7300

Fax: +/ 630 914 7301

Toll Free: +| B77 726 2434
www.ranciliogroup.com
info@ranciliogroupna.com



www.ranciliogroup.com



	Index
	Table TAV.10210/04 - BODY
	Table TAV.10226/04 - CONTROL PANEL
	Table TAV.10256/04 - HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
	Table TAV.10270/04 - RESISTANCE/EXP.-CHECK VALVE
	Table TAV.10501/04 - GROUP
	Table TAV.10502/04 - STEAM/WATER TAP
	Alphanumeric index

